
 

Page 1 of 1 

SERVICE CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Assistance to the Med Blue Economy Platform (previously called VKC) - 02 - PRO253WEB-2019 

 

1. Publication Reference 

02 - PRO253WEB-2019 

 

2. Publication date of the contract notice 

Not applicable 

 

3. Lot number and lot title 

Not applicable 

 

4. Contract number and value 

0253-2019 - EUR 99,500.00 (VAT not included) 

 

5. Date of award of the contract 

07/02/2020 

 

6. Number of tenders received 

1 

 

7. Overall score of chosen tender 

Overall score 100 (Technical score: 80.00 & Financial score: 20.00) 

 

8. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  

Centro GlobalCAD 3.0, SL 

Muntaner, 180, pral. 2, Barcelona 08036, Spain 

Spanish 

 

9. Duration of contract 

33 months and 17 days 

 

10. Contracting authority  

Secretariat of the Union for the Mediterranean (UfMS) 

 

11. Legal basis 

European Neighbourhood and Partnership Instrument (Regulation (EC) N° 1638/2006 of the 

EP and of the Council - OJ L 310/1 of 9.11.2006) 

 

12. Date of dispatch of this notice 

18/02/2020 


